Ryan L. Butler

Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller
1801 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Telephone: (772) 226-3100

TO: HONORABLE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FROM: ELISSA NAGY, CHIEF DEPUTY COMPTROLLER
THRU: RYAN L. BUTLER, COMPTROLLER

DATE: April 11, 2024

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHECKS AND ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
April 5, 2024 to April 11, 2024

In compliance with Chapter 136.06, Florida Statutes, all checks and electronic payments issued
by the Board of County Commissioners are to be recorded in the Board minutes.

Approval is requested for the attached lists of checks and electronic payments, issued by the
Comptroller Division, for the time period of April 5, 2024 to April 11, 2024.



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

11542
11543
11544
11545
11546
11547
11548
11549
11550
11551
11552
11553
11554
11555
11556
11557
11558
11559
11560
11561
11562
448583
448584
448585
448586
448587
448588
448589
448590
448591
448592
448593
448594
448595
448596
448597
448598
448599
448600
448601
448602
448603
448604
448605
448606
448607
448608
448609
448610
448611

04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/08/2024
04/08/2024
04/08/2024
04/09/2024
04/09/2024
04/09/2024
04/10/2024
04/10/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024

CHECK TYPE VENDOR NAME

WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

KIMLEY HORN & ASSOC INC
DBPR/BCAIB

VETERANS COUNCILOFIRC
AMERITAS

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
BENEFLEX INC

OPTUMHEALTH FINANCIAL SERVICES
EDH HOLDINGS LLC

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
RX BENEFITS INC

HEALTH ADVOCATE SOLUTIONS INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
MUTUAL OF OMAHA

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
KIMLEY HORN & ASSOC INC

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
CULTURAL COUNCIL OF IRC

UNITED WAY OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
VERO CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTORS INC
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT
SYMBIONT SERVICE CORP

HAWKINS INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T

GRAINGER INC

AT&T

AT&T

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT ASSIST
STATE ATTORNEY 19TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
ST LUCIE COUNTY BOCC

CELICO PARTNERSHIP

SOUTHERN LOCK AND SUPPLY

NAPIER & ROLLIN PLLC

LOWES COMPANIES INC

ACCENT BARRIERS INC

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BASEBALL
TRG RESIDENTIAL LAND VENTURE I LLC
BREMAR CONSTRUCTION LLC
CULTURAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
HAILEE MATTHEW

SHAMERRIA MCGRIFF

TRANS AM SFE Il LLC

ANDRES VASQUEZ MGR

Page 1 of 6

UNCLEARED
18,956.60
37,739.11

6,480.00
21,107.14
1,026.56
642.83
882.50
98,052.94
8,065.32
687.29
1,711.23
695.68
288,427.97
1,747.30
272.88
32,426.19
917.24
14,599.60
1,757.49
8,440.15
260,187.50
146.70
3,765.13
2,005.13
561.00
47.13
217.46
917.23
9.06
127.69
164.42
1,319.72
888.03
4,624.45
3,215.76
13,804.56
462,246.00
6,902.60
489.88
3,300.00
309.78
4,774.00
6,500.00
2,622.14
2,237.50
150.00
375.00
250.00
50.00
26.06



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

448612 04/11/2024
448613 04/11/2024
448614 04/11/2024
448615 04/11/2024
448616 04/11/2024
448617 04/11/2024
448618 04/11/2024
448619 04/11/2024
448620 04/11/2024
448621 04/11/2024
448622 04/11/2024
448623 04/11/2024
448624 04/11/2024
448625 04/11/2024
448626 04/11/2024
448627 04/11/2024
448628 04/11/2024
448629 04/11/2024
448630 04/11/2024
448631 04/11/2024
448632 04/11/2024
448633 04/11/2024
448634 04/11/2024
448635 04/11/2024
448636 04/11/2024
448637 04/11/2024
448638 04/11/2024
448639 04/11/2024
448640 04/11/2024
448641 04/11/2024
448642 04/11/2024
448643 04/11/2024
448644 04/11/2024
448645 04/11/2024
448646 04/11/2024
448647 04/11/2024
448648 04/11/2024
448649 04/11/2024
448650 04/11/2024
448651 04/11/2024
448652 04/11/2024
448653 04/11/2024
448654 04/11/2024
448655 04/11/2024
448656 04/11/2024
448657 04/11/2024
448658 04/11/2024
448659 04/11/2024
448660 04/11/2024
448661 04/11/2024

CHECK TYPE VENDOR NAME

PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

ANNE MURPHY CLARK
CAROLANNE THATCHER
CASEY GILBERT

CHARLES HEROUX

DEAN CAMBRON

DENISE EDWARDS

EDWARD J LECHNER (TRS)
EILEEN PARENT

FIRAS ALSAYED

FRED C LIENHARD

GARY L SMITH - SR TRUST
GRBK GHO HIGH POINTE LLC
GRBK GHO LUCAYA POINTE LLC
GROZA BUILDERS INC

HSR CONSTRUCTORS

INDIAN RIVER MOTOR HAUS 2.00 CONDOMINIUM
JAMES LURVEY

JOSHUA SUTTERFIELD

KATE REGALBUTO

KATHLEEN TIBERII

KATHRYN MC LEAN

KENNETH HOUSTON

LLOYD RANDOLPH

MARA BANCROFT

MARK RILEY

MEGAN KENNEDY

MICHAEL ) MCGUINNESS
MICHAEL W SMITH

MINGIJIE HU

NEIL POWERS

OMAR ABDULLAH BA SUNBUL
PAULA CAVAGE

RENEE P ST PIERRE

ROBERT MC HUGH

SARA ALVAREZ

SHANNON GRAMMER

SHERI KELLER COOK

STEVEN LATHROP

SUBWAY

THOMAS M RENO

TREASURE COAST PREMIER PROPERTIES LLC
VERO REI, LLC

WILLIAM S DAVIS

ZAYRA SANCHEZ

FLORIDA RECREATION & PARK ASSOC INC
RACHEL IVEY

DAVID SILON

JOHN OCONNOR

MICHAEL LOVEDAY

QUINTIN BERGMAN

Page 2 of 6

UNCLEARED
8.82
32.62
7.10
82.04
24.17
69.97
38.33
34.24
77.39
55.79
1,872.40
182.40
84.48
96.35
335.89
345.00
50.17
4.39
10.41
53.42
78.61
42.47
3.73
25.05
11.86
60.73
84.32
62.87
74.94
54.96
40.95
52.48
26.55
186.70
81.18
30.95
58.97
47.24
118.12
66.42
54.09
36.72
59.78
48.24
350.00
133.00
110.00
11.79
355.00
275.81



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

448662
448663
448664
448665
448666
448667
448668
448669
448670
448671
448672
448673
448674
448675
448676
448677
448678
448679
448680
448681
448682
448683
448684
448685
448686
448687
448688
448689
448690
448691
448692
448693
448694
448695
448696
448697
448698
448699
448700
448701
448702
448703
448704
448705
448706
448707
448708
448709
448710
448711

04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024

CHECK TYPE VENDOR NAME

PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

NATIONAL RESCUE CONSULTANTS LLC
RYAN LLOYD

MELISSA MEISENBURG

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY
COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC
INTERNATIONAL GOLF MAINTENANCE INC
GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS INC

TLC DIVERSIFIED INC

ARCADIS U SINC

MBV ENGINEERING

MASTELLER & MOLER INC

ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES

KESSLER CONSULTING INC

ANDERSEN ANDRE CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC
CENTERLINE UTILITIES INC

PROCTOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC
BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC
MARLIN ENGINEERING INC

TETRA TECH INC

TETRA TECH INC

VIRGINIA W RUSSELL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

J-MAC CLEANING SERVICES INC

INDIAN RIVER SUSTAINABILITY CENTER LLC
DEBRISTECH LLC

STURGIS LUMBER & PYLWOOD CO
COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL
SOUTHERN SEWER EQUIPMENT SALES
TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC

VERO CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTORS INC
SCOTTS SPORTING GOODS

SAFETY PRODUCTS INC

INDIAN RIVER BATTERY

GRAINGER INC

GENES AUTO GLASS

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

BENSONS LOCK SERVICE INC

HACH CO

AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION
AMAZON HOSE & RUBBER COMPANY
KSM ENGINEERING & TESTING INC
MEEKS PLUMBING INC

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

ELPEX

CHILDCARE RESOURCES OF IRC
BARNEYS PUMP INC

NORTHERN SAFETY CO INC

PRECISION CONTRACTING SERVICES INC
K & M ELECTRIC SUPPLY

HARRINGTON INDUSTRIAL PLASTICS LLC

Page 3 of 6

UNCLEARED
18,000.00
72.00
127.42
495.00
31,879.52
118,688.17
55,871.60
423,282.87
2,339.00
14,027.50
9,014.75
279.00
10,580.00
6,356.50
398,816.92
69,753.66
11,535.00
29,752.00
4,061.38
4,024.11
294.35
12,293.80
5,591.66
70,456.00
9,186.40
73.76
12,581.58
108.28
378.55
339.40
6,397.65
3,414.68
243.45
4,816.18
330.00
2,915.12
36.30
1,868.55
2,503.32
814.86
2,900.00
450.00
9,995.14
2,105.91
44,092.16
5,750.00
132.91
750.00
59.49
1,283.55



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

448712
448713
448714
448715
448716
448717
448718
448719
448720
448721
448722
448723
448724
448725
448726
448727
448728
448729
448730
448731
448732
448733
448734
448735
448736
448737
448738
448739
448740
448741
448742
448743
448744
448745
448746
448747
448748
448749
448750
448751
448752
448753
448754
448755
448756
448757
448758
448759
448760
448761

04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024

CHECK TYPE VENDOR NAME

PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

SUNSHINE PHYSICAL THERAPY CLINIC
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

CITY OF VERO BEACH

UNITED WAY OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

FLORIDA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
WAL MART PHARMACY

FLORIDA WATER & POLLUTION CONTROL
FLORIDA WATER & POLLUTION CONTROL
FEDERAL EXPRESS

ATHENS TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS INC
CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION SUPPLY
NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK ASSOC
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT

GIFFORD YOUTH ACHIEVEMENT CENTER INC
CITY OF FELLSMERE

HIBISCUS CHILDRENS CENTER

COMPLETE ELECTRIC INC

IRC HEALTHY START COALITION INC

IRC HEALTHY START COALITION INC

IRC HEALTHY START COALITION INC
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

SYMBIONT SERVICE CORP

KIMBALL MIDWEST

RECHTIEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS
TRANE U SINC

HULETT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
POLYDYNE INC

FASTENAL COMPANY

JACKS COMPLETE TREE SERVICE INC
FLORIDA LEVEL & TRANSIT CO INC
GERELCOM INC

CONSOLIDATED ELECTRIAL DIST INC
JOHNNY B SMITH

THOR GUARD INC

AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS INC

REDLANDS CHRISTIAN MIGRANT ASSOC
PETER J CASSARA

AFFORDABLE WATER & COFFEE SVC
TREASURE COAST FOOD BANK INC
BENNETT FIRE PRODUCTS CO INC
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC

STAT MEDICAL DISPOSAL INC

TORRES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY COMPANY INC
WILD TURKEY ESTATES OF VERO LLC
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC
BURNETT LIME CO INC

Page 4 of 6

UNCLEARED
1,650.00
378.95
2,549.75
1,419.00
727.38
10.36
306.28
30.00
30.00
90.94
735.76
93.00
180.00
78,011.86
9,906.63
19,404.12
291.59
2,174.50
1,300.00
3,749.99
3,125.00
1,250.00
595.99
7,442.31
11.75
3,498.65
67.40
241.45
4,856.00
577.00
3,933.00
181.26
850.00
305.88
29,620.49
29.31
170.00
1,500.00
990.86
7,548.06
3,450.00
94.56
968.25
379.00
8,885.64
370.00
3,560.00
1,235.39
4,676.60
4,489.70



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

448762
448763
448764
448765
448766
448767
448768
448769
448770
448771
448772
448773
448774
448775
448776
448777
448778
448779
448780
448781
448782
448783
448784
448785
448786
448787
448788
448789
448790
448791
448792
448793
448794
448795
448796
448797
448798
448799
448800
448801
448802
448803
448804
448805
448806

04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024

CHECK TYPE VENDOR NAME

PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

LEARNING ALLIANCE

TRINOVA INC

STS MAINTAIN SERVICES INC

CORNERSTONE FAMILY SERVICES OF WEST VIRGINIA
SYLVIA MILLER

HAWKINS INC

CATHEDRAL CORPORATION

SERVICE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES INC
SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC
HYDROMAX USA LLC

BARSALOU VENTURES LLC

AC VETERINARY SPECIALTY SERVICES

UNITED AGAINST POVERTY INC

COLE AUTO SUPPLY INC

BETH NOLAN

DAY DREAMS UNIFORMS INC

RELX INC

CORE & MAIN LP

PATRICK TRAMEL

NEVCO SPORTS LLC

WOERNER AGRIBUSINESS LLC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

PACE ANYALYTICAL LLC

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

JORDAN MOWERS

MULLINAX FORD OF VERO BEACH

EFLASH NEWSLETTERS LLC

BLUE GOOSE CONSTRUCTION LLC

STAPLES INC

LOWES COMPANIES INC

SMI TRADING LLC

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUISNESS SOLUTIONS INC
SPORTS ENGINE INC

ROBERT A HUDSON

THEODORE SEMI

QUADMED INC

VERO BEACH LEASED HOUSING ASSOC III LLLP
MICROSOFT CORPORATION

SAMBERG CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LLC
LAWRENCE F WALLIN

HIREQUEST LLC

NANCI ROBINSON

PETERBILT STORE SOUTH FLORIDA LLC
TAKING GROUND LAWN & LANDSCAPE INC
SHRIEVE CHEMICAL CO LLC

Page 5 of 6

UNCLEARED
45,098.35
10,222.34

9,567.00
750.00
120.00

4,828.00

6,063.56
173.70

34.06
73,590.00

5,260.00
838.54
148.54

4,052.52
234.00

1,073.46
886.92

6,075.40

7.00
278.11
432.00
2,900.78
14,541.37

4,230.34
778.44

4,417.58
300.00
627.52
497.63

3,955.52
189.62
156.19

74.00
175.00
75.00

2,520.68

725.00
59,890.00
13,680.00
75.00

1,022.45
250.00
229.06

4,575.00

3,966.12



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

448807
448808
448809
448810
448811
448812
448813
448814
448815
448816
448817
448818
448819
448820
448821
448822
448823
448824
448825
448826
448827
448828
448829
448830
448831
448832
448833
448834
448835
903321
1021506
1021507
1021508
1021509
1021510
1021511
1021512
1021513
1021514
1021515
1021516
1021517
1021518
1021519
1021520
1021521
1021522
1021523
1021524

04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/05/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024

CHECK TYPE VENDOR NAME

PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACl
ACI
ACI

CONSOLIDATED WATER GROUP LLC
TPH HOLDINGS LLC

CRYSTAL MCANELLY DIVERS

SEVEN ISLES CAPITAL

RONALD MARASCO SR

TAYLOR NELSON AUXIER

M JARED SMITH

WINSUPPLY COMMERCIAL CHARGE
WEBB APP EXPRESS LTD

DONNA W ROBERTS
JOHNSON-LAUX CONSTRUCTION LLC
JORDAN PARKER

SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC
ARTHUR J MALTY

MIKEL KINNEY RUYLE

JOHN DIGIACOMO

LF STAFFING SERVICES INC
ARAMSCO, INC.

KATHERINE L NALL

C&S CHEMICALS INC

MARY L TOMARO

HASTY AWARDS

VECELLIO GROUP INC

STEWART & STEVENSON LLC

HELPING HANDS PROGRAM OF SOUTH COUNTY INC

RAY POWERS

MARK P SATTERLEE

BRADY COMPANIES LLC

CYNTHIA WOLD

NAN MCKAY AND ASSOCIATES INC
CARLON INC

AT&T

OFFICE DEPOT

COMCAST

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC OF FLORIDA
PARKS RENTAL & SALES INC
INDIAN RIVER OXYGEN INC

RING POWER CORPORATION
GALLS LLC

COMPLETE RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT LLC
COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
GREEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

RELIABLE SEPTIC & SERVICES
GUARDIAN HAWK SECURITY
NEXAIR LLC

EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP
CARLON INC

Page 6 of 6

UNCLEARED
49.92
14.60
25.00

1,350.00
170.00
175.00
584.00
338.62

14,288.40
120.00
27,750.01
125.00
1,535.00
75.00
150.00
150.00
137.94
4,106.00
24.00
4,407.62
75.00
867.49
777.60
2,083.20
4,860.75
18.00

1,700.00

4,978.61
125.00

2,430.00
366.00

5.29

4,428.08
487.45

1,282.43
150.27

5,440.10

16,080.30
397.97
382.19
553.19
10,304.13

3,751.00

1,828.30
100.00
387.30

65.20
574.75
876.00

3,372,579.48
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